

Grants to the Environmental Council of the States Since October 2010

New Grant Agreements

- DOE DE-EM0001400 Awarded June 6, 2011 with an initial funding obligation of \$924,050.
- DOE DE-EM0002329 Awarded September 27, 2012 with an initial funding obligation of \$50,000. Grant has a ceiling of \$450,000

Funding Amendments to Existing Agreements

- DOD W912HZ-10-2-0036 Modification P00006 – additional \$144,000 on January 26, 2011
- DOE FG02-06EW07044 Modification 008 – additional \$50,000 on March 15, 2011
- DOD W912HZ-10-2-0036 Modification P00008 – additional \$144,000 on March 22, 2011
- DOE FG02-06EW07044 Modification 009 – additional \$50,000 on April 8, 2011
- DOD W912HZ-10-2-0036 Modification P00010 – additional \$235,000 on May 20, 2011
- EPA TI-83390401 Modification 3– additional \$200,000 on May 25, 2011
- EPA X5-83395401 Modification 3 – additional \$40,000 on July 5, 2011
- DOD W912HZ-10-2-0036 Modification P00013 – additional \$110,000 on July 22, 2011
- DOD W912HZ-10-2-0036 Modification P00014 – additional \$144,000 on August 2, 2011
- EPA RT-83326001 Modification 6 – additional \$572,000 on August 15, 2011
- EPA X5-83395401 Modification 4 – additional \$15,000 on September 13, 2011
- EPA X5-83395401 Modification 5 – additional \$150,000 on September 30, 2011
- EPA TI-83390401 Modification 4– additional \$144,848 on September 22, 2011
- DOD W912HZ-10-2-0036 Modification P00015 – additional \$236,115 on September 29, 2011
- EPA OS-83373001 Modification 5 – additional \$1,355,000 on September 30, 2011
- DOD W912HZ-10-2-0036 Modification P00017 – additional \$144,000 on March 21, 2012
- EPA RT-83326001 Modification 7 – additional \$264,999 on July 9, 2012
- DOD W912HZ-10-2-0036 Modification P00020 – additional \$33,000 on August 31, 2012
- DOD W912HZ-10-2-0036 Modification P00021 – additional \$288,000 on September 17, 2012
- EPA X5-83395401 Modification 6 – additional \$100,000 on October 13, 2012
- EPA OS-83373001 Modification 8 – additional \$415,000 on November 6, 2012
- DOE DE-EM0002329 Modification 002 – additional \$70,000 on December 19, 2012

- DOE DE-EM0002329 Modification 003 – additional \$35,000 on February 20, 2013
- DOE DE-EM0001400 Modification 002 – additional \$250,000 on March 1, 2013